Wayne, could | please ask you to include me to your list! Since you have
started to send out conference call notices, | have been left off. | was
receiving them in the past. Thank-you.

Steve Ozzello
Dir Technical Operations

Southeast Toyota Distributors, LLC
9985 Pritchard Road

Jacksonville, FL 32219

p: (904) 378-4831 f: (954) 363-4056

From: Webb, Eddie

Sent: Wednesday, February 03, 2010 2:08 PM

To: Ozzello, Steve

Subject: FW: Invitation: ///SSC 90L Phase 1 - Potential Floor Mat
Interference with the Accelerator Pedal & AQA Accelerator Pedal
Reinforcement Bar/// Update technical meeting for - 877-934-3514
(Passcode: 7007401#) 2/03/10 (1:00 PM Pacific Time) (Feb 3 01:00 PM P

Eddie Webb
Mgr-Dealer Technical Support

Southeast Toyota Distributors, LLC
9983 Pritchard Road

Jacksonville, FL 32219

p: (904) 378-4833 f: (904) 419-5513
C: (904) 612-4574

----- Original Message-----

From: Wayne_Hutchinson@toyota.com [mailto:Wayne_Hutchinson@toyota.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 03, 2010 1:48 PM

To: Hammond, Benjamin (benjamin_hammond@toyota.com); Van Beek, Bill
(bill_van_beek@toyota.com); Waltz, Bob (bob_waltz@toyota.com); Anderson,
Brad (brad_anderson@toyota.com); Shibuya, Craig
(craig_shibuya@toyota.com); Whallon, Craig (craig_whallon@toyota.com);
Dan_Lee%FITSVCSExchange%NOTESAPPS@notes.jmfamily.com; Nelson, Dave
(dave_nelson@toyota.com); Stovall, David (david_stovall@toyota.com);
Vandelinde, David (david_vandelinde@toyota.com); Davis, Diana
(diana_davis@toyota.com); Philpot, Doug (doug_philpot@toyota.com);

Kinsey, Dwayne (dwayne_kinsey@toyota.com); Webb, Eddie; Zimmer, Gary
(gary_zimmer@toyota.com); Morino, George (george_motrino@toyota.com);
Wilson, George (george_wilson@toyota.com); Keller, Jason
(jason_keller@toyota.com); Dorge, Jeff (jeff_dorge@toyota.com); Noyes,

Jeff (jeff_noyes@toyota.com); Leininger, Jim (jim_leininger@toyota.com);
Lucente, Joe (joe_lucente@toyota.com); Smiros, John
(john_smiros@toyota.com); Wheeler, Keith (keith_wheeler@toyota.com);

Fritts, Ken (ken_fritts@toyota.com); Warren, Kenny
(kenny_warren@toyota.com); Foy, Kevin (kevin_foy@toyota.com); Sullivan,
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Larry (larry_sullivan@toyota.com); Giammona, Marc
(marc_giammona@toyota.com); Kubota, Mark (mark_kubota@toyota.com);

Quinn, Marty (marty_quinn@toyota.com); Hennessey, Matt
(matt_hennessey@toyota.com); Colon, Mike (mike_colon@toyota.com); Craik,

Mike (mike_craik@toyota.com); Rencis, Mike (mike_rencis@toyota.com);

Swartz, Neil (neil_swartz@toyota.com); Baker, Paul

(paul_baker@toyota.com); Reyes, Rafael (rafael_reyes@toyota.com); Cotto,
Reinaldo (reinaldo_cotto@toyota.com); Jung, Richard

(richard_jung@toyota.com); Mickels, Rodger (rodger_mickels@toyota.com);
Blandford, Roger; Momen, Rommel (rommel_momen@toyota.com); Ishii, Ron
(ron_ishii@toyota.com); Berardesco, Sal (sal_berardesco@toyota.com);

Skutecki, Stan (stan_skutecki@toyota.com); Haag, Steve
(steve_haag@toyota.com);
Todd_Trosclair%eFITSVCSExchange%NOTESAPPS@notes.jmfamily.com; Gill, Tom
(tom_gill@toyota.com); Dutcher, Val (val_dutcher@toyota.com); Favorito,

Vincent (vincent_favorito@toyota.com)

Subject: Invitation: ///SSC 90L Phase 1 - Potential Floor Mat

Interference with the Accelerator Pedal & AQA Accelerator Pedal

Reinforcement Bar/// Update technical meeting for - 877-934-3514

(Passcode: 7007401#) 2/03/10 (1:00 PM Pacific Time) (Feb 3 01:00 PM PST

90L Phase 1 - Potential Floor Mat Interference with the Accelerator
Pedal

&

AOA Accelerator Pedal Reinforcement Bar

At this meeting, we will provide updated technical information.
This will be phone conference.

Please call 877-934-3514
Passcode: 7007401#

NOTE: | realize that some people not on the invite list have requested
tboe added to this phone conference. We ask that the participation be
limited to the people on the invite list due to the increasing size of
E:T)enference. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause. Thank
?(;)ruyour understanding.

This e-mail transmission contains information intended only for the use of the
recipient(s) named above. Further, it contains information that may be privileged
and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified

that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message (including any
attachments) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error,

please notify the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message from your mail
system. Thank you for your compliance.
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